

By e-mail: request-195123-3068962f@whatdotheyknow.com

Office of the University Secretary 4 West University of Bath Claverton Down Bath BA2 7AY

17 February 2014

Dear Calvin Chew

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 2000 – 2014/017

Your request for information was received on 22 January 2014 and handled under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 2000. It is reproduced below for your reference:

"Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I kindly request some raw data from you regarding university applications for the latest available admissions cycle and the two cycles preceding that.

The data I would like to request is as follows:

- 1) The total number of applications, offers and acceptances made to students from Malaysia for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.
- 2) The cumulative number of applications, offers and acceptances made by students for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.
- 3) The number of acceptances of students who barely miss the conditional offer grades for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.
- 4) The number of appeal requests made and the successful appeals by students who barely miss the conditional offer grades for the undergraduate courses ${\tt H306}$ and ${\tt H309."}$

Section 1(1) usually entitles you to be told whether the requested information is held and have that information provided to you unless it is judged to be exempt from disclosure. The University is able to provide you with the following information, which relates to the three latest complete admissions cycles.

1) The total number of applications, offers and acceptances made to students from Malaysia for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.

Year of entry	Apps	Offers	Acceptances
2011	40	37	7
2012	38	34	5
2013	64	55	8

2) The cumulative number of applications, offers and acceptances made by students for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.

Year	Apps	Offers	Acceptances
2011	693	630	135
2012	719	609	134
2013	997	776	147

3) The number of acceptances of students who barely miss the conditional offer grades for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.

Year	Acceptances
of	
entry	
2011	Not held
2012	53
2013	28

4) The number of appeal requests made and the successful appeals by students who barely miss the conditional offer grades for the undergraduate courses H306 and H309.

The University confirms that there were no appeals in the 2011, 2012 and 2013 cycles.

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of how your request was handled you may ask the University to conduct an internal review. Applications for internal review should be addressed in writing to:

University Secretary, University of Bath, Claverton Down,

Bath, BA2 7AY or e-mail M.G.W.Humphriss@bath.ac.uk.

If you still feel dissatisfied following the outcome of the internal review you may appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO):

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Further details of this process are available via the following link:

http://www.ico.gov.uk/complaints/freedom_of_information.aspx

Please note that the Information Commissioner will only consider appeals once the internal review process has been completed.

Yours sincerely

JEButton

James Button Freedom of Information Officer